COMMENDATIONS BOARD
PERSONNEL AND TRAINING BUREAU

NOTICE January 4, 2019

TO: All Commanding Officers
FROM: Chairperson, Commendations Board
SUBJECT: RECOGNITION AWARDS CEREMONY —JANUARY 23,2019

On Wednesday, January 23, 2019, at 1100 hours, the Los Angeles Police Department will host a
Recognition Awards Ceremony at the Ronald F. Deaton Civic Auditorium, located at

100 West First Street, Los Angeles. Attached is a list of Department employees who will be
honored for distinguishing themselves for bravery and heroism, saving or preservation of human
life, exceptional performance of duty and outstanding service.

All recipients will be notified via Intradepartmental Correspondence of their selection and will be
loaned to Personnel Group on January 23, 2019, for activities associated with the awards
ceremony. Recipients are required to be at the Ronald F. Deaton Civic Auditorium, in their Class
"A" uniform with tie, no cover, by 0900 hours. Civilians and non-uniformed personnel shall wear
appropriate business attire. Department employees, family members and guests are encouraged to
attend.

Due to parking concerns, recipients and their guests are strongly encouraged to carpool. Limited
parking will be available for recipients and guests, in the designated visitor spaces on the 3™ level,
at the Main Street Facility, Motor Transport Division, located at 260 S. Main Street, Los Angeles.
Additional public parking lots are available in the area.

If you have any questions regarding this Notice, please contact Officer Mark Hernandez,
Awards and Decorations Coordinator, Personnel Group, at (213) 486-7056.

2 RS

MARTIN A. BAEZA, Der)( Chief BOB GREEN, Depity Chief

APPROVED:

Chairperson Chief of Staff
Commendations Board Office of the Chief of Police
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Commendation Award List, by Div (1/23/2019)

Division

77th Street Area

Sergeant lan
Police Officer Albert
Police Officer William
Police Officer Robert
Police Officer Brandon
Chief of Staff

Executive Administrat Yvonne

Lieutenant Ron

Communications Division

Police Service Repre Niuvela

Name

Ward
Chavarria
Hines
Canizales

Roach

Ruiz

Dickerson

Malieitulua

Community Engagement Group

Sergeant Darius

Criminal Investigation Division

Lieutenant Omar

Trugman

Bazulto

Critical Incident Review Division

Police Officer Tony

Police Officer Gregory

Chu

Hall

Detective Support and Vice Division

Police Officer Joseph
Devonshire Area
Sergeant Benjamin

Fiscal Operations Division
Management Analyst Patricia

Management Analyst Brian

Foothill Area

Management Analyst Kristen

Gutierrez

Herrera

Paterno

Ho

Rosauer

Serial No.

34675
37375
37786
36005
40924

N1863
25704

G8834

36617

34384

38271
38897

35262

35540

N3712
N5132

Vo607

Award

Police Meritorious Unit Citation
Lifesaving Medal
Lifesaving Medal
Lifesaving Medal

Police Medal

Police Meritorious Unit Citation

Police Meritorious Unit Citation

Lifesaving Medal

Police Meritorious Unit Citation

Police Meritorious Unit Citation

Police Meritorious Unit Citation

Police Meritorious Unit Citation

Police Meritorious Unit Citation

Police Meritorious Unit Citation

Police Meritorious Unit Citation

Police Meritorious Unit Citation

Police Meritorious Unit Citation

Date of Incident

212412017
6/7/2017
6/7/2017

9/19/2017

10/9/2017

2/24/2017
2/24/2017

3/23/2017

2/24/2017

11/30/2016

11/15/2017
11/15/2017

2/24/2017

212412017

11/30/2016
2/24/2017

2/24/2017
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Division Name

Harbor Area

Police Officer Andres Martinez
Sergeant Brodie Seagrave
Hollenbeck Area

Police Officer Miguel Tejeda
Admin Clerk Rebecca Valdez
Police Officer Gabriel Blanco
Police Officer Alejandro Feria
Police Officer Jesse Hernandez
Police Officer Quincy Hutchison
Hollywood Area

Police Officer Donovan Anderson
Police Officer Brett Cohen
Police Officer Marcus Kemp
Metropolitan Division

Admin Clerk Paige Liu
Mission Area

Police Officer Pierd Perez
Police Officer Sarah Slavid
Newton Area

Sergeant Michael Talavera
Sergeant Juan Powers
Police Officer Jaenette Pelayo

Office of Constitutional Policing and Policy

Lieutenant Christian Hansen
Olympic Area

Sergeant Andrew Cullen
Detective Obed Evis

Personnel and Training Bureau

Serial No.

41620
33636

41597
N5740
36365
39922
43014
43093

40581
40760
40780

N5673

37707
37760

31613
30260
38760

26385

39201
36309

Award

Police Star

Police Meritorious Unit Citation

Police Star

Police Meritorious Unit Citation
Lifesaving Medal

Lifesaving Medal

Lifesaving Medal

Lifesaving Medal

Police Star
Police Medal

Police Medal

Police Meritorious Unit Citation

Police Medal

Police Medal

Police Star
Police Meritorious Unit Citation

Lifesaving Medal

Police Meritorious Unit Citation

Police Meritorious Unit Citation

Police Medal

Date of Incident

8/4/2015
2/24/2017

8/4/2015
2/24/2017
1/20/2018
1/20/2018
1/20/2018
1/20/2018

8/4/2015
1/31/2017
113112017

2/24/2017

4/30/2017
4/30/2017

8/4/2015
2/24/2017
11/17/2018

11/30/2016

2/24/2017
10/9/2017
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Division Name Serial No. Award Date of Incident

Sergeant Christine Stout-Guittilla 36833 Lifesaving Medal 4/4/2017

Personnel Division

Management Analyst Colleen Olmeda N1744 Police Meritorious Unit Citation 11/15/2017

Property Division

Police Officer David Chandra 38489 Police Meritorious Unit Citation  2/24/2017
Rampart Area

Police Officer Shawn Graber 38847 Police Meritorious Unit Citation  2/24/2017
Police Officer Tabitha Hernandez 40518 Police Meritorious Unit Citation  2/24/2017

Security Services Division

Police Officer Jorge Aranda 35884 Police Meritorious Unit Citation ~ 2/24/2017
Southeast Area
Sergeant Marya Mason 34418 Police Star 8/4/2015

Transit Services Division

Admin Clerk lesha Robinson N5117 Police Meritorious Unit Citation ~ 2/24/2017
Admin Clerk Gabriela Zamorano N5340 Police Meritorious Unit Citation ~ 2/24/2017
Captain Brian Pratt 26414 Police Meritorious Unit Citation ~ 2/24/2017
Crime & Intelligence Vida Belete (G8458 Police Meritorious Unit Citation ~ 2/24/2017
Detective Heather Rolland 37057 Police Meritorious Unit Citation ~ 2/24/2017
Lieutenant Melody Hainline 31990 Police Meritorious Unit Citation ~ 2/24/2017
Lieutenant Alfonso Mendoza 30905 Police Meritorious Unit Citation ~ 2/24/2017
Lieutenant Leonard Perez 27629 Police Meritorious Unit Citation ~ 2/24/2017
Lieutenant Allen Schubert 35241 Police Meritorious Unit Citation ~ 2/24/2017
Police Officer Vincenzo Averaimo 38667 Police Meritorious Unit Citation ~ 2/24/2017
Police Officer Carlos Ayala 33109 Police Meritorious Unit Citation ~ 2/24/2017
Police Officer Kenneth Colby 36295 Police Meritorious Unit Citation ~ 2/24/2017
Police Officer Elmer Duran 37995 Police Meritorious Unit Citation ~ 2/24/2017
Police Officer Jenny Escalante 36112 Police Meritorious Unit Citation =~ 2/24/2017
Police Officer Saul Guardado 38992 Police Meritorious Unit Citation ~ 2/24/2017
Police Officer Benjamin Hong 37694 Police Meritorious Unit Citation ~ 2/24/2017
Police Officer Kevin Keenan 38048 Police Meritorious Unit Citation ~ 2/24/2017
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Division

Police Officer
Police Officer
Police Officer
Police Officer
Senior Admin Clerk
Senior Admin Clerk
Senior Management
Sergeant

Sergeant

Sergeant

Sergeant

Sergeant

Sergeant

Sergeant

Sergeant

Sergeant

Sergeant

Sergeant

Sergeant

Sergeant

Sergeant

Sergeant

Sergeant

Sergeant

Sergeant

Claudia
Mark
Camille
Pedro
Loann
Irma
Myrlin
Manual
Tiffany
Terrence
Jose
Kenneth
Brian
Michael
Ashrif
David
Timothy
Julie
Joel
Pablo
Humberto
Mike
Robert
Patrick

Christian

Transit Services Group

Commander
Police Officer
Police Officer

Secretary

Anne
Ryan
John

Carlos

Name

Miranda

Pravongviengkha

Sosa
Zamora
Lam
Zuniga
Rebuldela
Arzate
Ayers
Collins
Contreras
Edwards
Eldridge
Glenn
Hanna
Houze
Jenneman
Leszczynski
Miller
Monterrosa
Najera

Ng

Peters
Scannell

Urbina

Clark
Fox
Perez

Rivas

Serial No.

41075
36338
40403
40272

V8365
C8498
N1339
34753
39354
38318
33127
35476
32071

31422
35263
34707
32769
26231

35068
27798
32688
38862
31316
35914
36620

25030
40900
39063
V9723

Award
Police Meritorious Unit Citation
Police Meritorious Unit Citation
Police Meritorious Unit Citation
Police Meritorious Unit Citation
Police Meritorious Unit Citation
Police Meritorious Unit Citation
Police Meritorious Unit Citation
Police Meritorious Unit Citation
Police Meritorious Unit Citation
Police Meritorious Unit Citation
Police Meritorious Unit Citation
Police Meritorious Unit Citation
Police Meritorious Unit Citation
Police Meritorious Unit Citation
Police Meritorious Unit Citation
Police Meritorious Unit Citation
Police Meritorious Unit Citation
Police Meritorious Unit Citation
Police Meritorious Unit Citation
Police Meritorious Unit Citation
Police Meritorious Unit Citation
Police Meritorious Unit Citation
Police Meritorious Unit Citation
Police Meritorious Unit Citation

Police Meritorious Unit Citation

Police Meritorious Unit Citation
Police Meritorious Unit Citation
Police Meritorious Unit Citation

Police Meritorious Unit Citation

Date of Incident

212412017
212412017
2/24/2017
2/24/2017
212412017
2/24/2017
2/24/2017
2/24/2017
2/24/2017
2/24/2017
2/24/2017
2/24/2017
2/24/2017
212412017
212412017
2/24/2017
2/24/2017
212412017
2/24/2017
2/24/2017
2/24/2017
212472017
212412017
2/24/2017
2/24/2017

22412017
2/24/2017
2/24/2017
2/2412017
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Division Name Serial No. Award Date of Incident

Sergeant Mike Padilla 31244 Police Meritorious Unit Citation ~ 2/24/2017
Sergeant Bridget Pickett 32798 Police Meritorious Unit Citation ~ 2/24/2017
(92 Records)
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