COMMENDATIONS BOARD PERSONNEL AND TRAINING BUREAU

<u>N O T I C E</u> 1.12

January 4, 2019

TO:

All Commanding Officers

FROM:

Chairperson, Commendations Board

SUBJECT:

RECOGNITION AWARDS CEREMONY – JANUARY 23, 2019

On Wednesday, January 23, 2019, at 1100 hours, the Los Angeles Police Department will host a **Recognition Awards Ceremony** at the Ronald F. Deaton Civic Auditorium, located at 100 West First Street, Los Angeles. Attached is a list of Department employees who will be honored for distinguishing themselves for bravery and heroism, saving or preservation of human life, exceptional performance of duty and outstanding service.

All recipients will be notified via Intradepartmental Correspondence of their selection and will be loaned to Personnel Group on January 23, 2019, for activities associated with the awards ceremony. Recipients are required to be at the Ronald F. Deaton Civic Auditorium, in their Class "A" uniform with tie, **no cover**, by **0900 hours**. Civilians and non-uniformed personnel shall wear appropriate business attire. Department employees, family members and guests are encouraged to attend.

Due to parking concerns, recipients and their guests are strongly encouraged to carpool. Limited parking will be available for recipients and guests, in the designated visitor spaces on the 3rd level, at the Main Street Facility, Motor Transport Division, located at 260 S. Main Street, Los Angeles. Additional public parking lots are available in the area.

If you have any questions regarding this Notice, please contact Officer Mark Hernandez, Awards and Decorations Coordinator, Personnel Group, at (213) 486-7056.

MARTIN A. BAEZA, Deputy Chief

Chairperson

Commendations Board

BOB GREEN, Deputy Chief

Chief of Staff

APPROVED:

Office of the Chief of Police

Attachment

DISTRIBUTION "B"

Commendation Award List, by Div (1/23/2019)

Division	Nam	ne	Serial No.	Award Da	te of Incident		
77th Street Area							
Sergeant	lan	Ward	34675	Police Meritorious Unit Citation	2/24/2017		
Police Officer	Albert	Chavarria	37375	Lifesaving Medal	6/7/2017		
Police Officer	William	Hines	37786	Lifesaving Medal	6/7/2017		
Police Officer	Robert	Canizales	36005	Lifesaving Medal	9/19/2017		
Police Officer	Brandon	Roach	40924	Police Medal	10/9/2017		
Chief of Staff							
Executive Administrat	Yvonne	Ruiz	N1863	Police Meritorious Unit Citation	2/24/2017		
Lieutenant	Ron	Dickerson	25704	Police Meritorious Unit Citation	2/24/2017		
Communications Di	ivision						
Police Service Repre	Niuvela	Malieitulua	G8834	Lifesaving Medal	3/23/2017		
Community Engagement Group							
Sergeant	Darius	Trugman	36617	Police Meritorious Unit Citation	2/24/2017		
Criminal Investigation	on Division						
Lieutenant	Omar	Bazulto	34384	Police Meritorious Unit Citation	11/30/2016		
Critical Incident Rev	view Division						
Police Officer	Tony	Chu	38271	Police Meritorious Unit Citation	11/15/2017		
Police Officer	Gregory	Hall	38897	Police Meritorious Unit Citation	11/15/2017		
Detective Support and Vice Division							
Police Officer	Joseph	Gutierrez	35262	Police Meritorious Unit Citation	2/24/2017		
Devonshire Area							
Sergeant	Benjamin	Herrera	35540	Police Meritorious Unit Citation	2/24/2017		
Fiscal Operations Division							
Management Analyst	Patricia	Paterno	N3712	Police Meritorious Unit Citation	11/30/2016		
Management Analyst	Brian	Но	N5132	Police Meritorious Unit Citation	2/24/2017		
Foothill Area							
Management Analyst	Kristen	Rosauer	V9607	Police Meritorious Unit Citation	2/24/2017		

Division	Name		Serial No.	Award D	Date of Incident		
Harbor Area							
Police Officer	Andres	Martinez	41620	Police Star	8/4/2015		
Sergeant	Brodie	Seagrave	33636	Police Meritorious Unit Citatio	2/24/2017		
Hollenbeck Area							
Police Officer	Miguel	Tejeda	41597	Police Star	8/4/2015		
Admin Clerk	Rebecca	Valdez	N5740	Police Meritorious Unit Citatio	2/24/2017		
Police Officer	Gabriel	Blanco	36365	Lifesaving Medal	1/20/2018		
Police Officer	Alejandro	Feria	39922	Lifesaving Medal	1/20/2018		
Police Officer	Jesse	Hernandez	43014	Lifesaving Medal	1/20/2018		
Police Officer	Quincy	Hutchison	43093	Lifesaving Medal	1/20/2018		
Hollywood Area							
Police Officer	Donovan	Anderson	40581	Police Star	8/4/2015		
Police Officer	Brett	Cohen	40760	Police Medal	1/31/2017		
Police Officer	Marcus	Kemp	40780	Police Medal	1/31/2017		
Metropolitan Divisi	on						
Admin Clerk	Paige	Liu	N5673	Police Meritorious Unit Citation	2/24/2017		
Mission Area							
Police Officer	Pierd	Perez	37707	Police Medal	4/30/2017		
Police Officer	Sarah	Slavid	37760	Police Medal	4/30/2017		
Newton Area							
Sergeant	Michael	Talavera	31613	Police Star	8/4/2015		
Sergeant	Juan	Powers	30260	Police Meritorious Unit Citation	2/24/2017		
Police Officer	Jaenette	Pelayo	38760	Lifesaving Medal	11/17/2018		
Office of Constitutional Policing and Policy							
Lieutenant	Christian	Hansen	26385	Police Meritorious Unit Citation	11/30/2016		
Olympic Area							
Sergeant	Andrew	Cullen	39201	Police Meritorious Unit Citation	2/24/2017		
Detective	Obed	Evis	36309	Police Medal	10/9/2017		
Personnel and Training Bureau							

December 17, 2018

Division	Nan	ne	Serial No.	Award Date	te of Incident
Sergeant	Christine	Stout-Guttilla	36833	Lifesaving Medal	4/4/2017
Personnel Division					
Management Analyst	Colleen	Olmeda	N1744	Police Meritorious Unit Citation	11/15/2017
Property Division					
Police Officer	David	Chandra	38489	Police Meritorious Unit Citation	2/24/2017
Rampart Area					
Police Officer	Shawn	Graber	38847	Police Meritorious Unit Citation	2/24/2017
Police Officer	Tabitha	Hernandez	40518	Police Meritorious Unit Citation	2/24/2017
Security Services D	ivision				
Police Officer	Jorge	Aranda	35884	Police Meritorious Unit Citation	2/24/2017
Southeast Area					
Sergeant	Marya	Mason	34418	Police Star	8/4/2015
Transit Services Div	vision				
Admin Clerk	lesha	Robinson	N5117	Police Meritorious Unit Citation	2/24/2017
Admin Clerk	Gabriela	Zamorano	N5340	Police Meritorious Unit Citation	2/24/2017
Captain	Brian	Pratt	26414	Police Meritorious Unit Citation	2/24/2017
Crime & Intelligence	Vida	Belete	G8458	Police Meritorious Unit Citation	2/24/2017
Detective	Heather	Rolland	37057	Police Meritorious Unit Citation	2/24/2017
Lieutenant	Melody	Hainline	31990	Police Meritorious Unit Citation	2/24/2017
Lieutenant	Alfonso	Mendoza	30905	Police Meritorious Unit Citation	2/24/2017
Lieutenant	Leonard	Perez	27629	Police Meritorious Unit Citation	2/24/2017
Lieutenant	Allen	Schubert	35241	Police Meritorious Unit Citation	2/24/2017
Police Officer	Vincenzo	Averaimo	38667	Police Meritorious Unit Citation	2/24/2017
Police Officer	Carlos	Ayala	33109	Police Meritorious Unit Citation	2/24/2017
Police Officer	Kenneth	Colby	36295	Police Meritorious Unit Citation	2/24/2017
Police Officer	Elmer	Duran	37995	Police Meritorious Unit Citation	2/24/2017
Police Officer	Jenny	Escalante	36112	Police Meritorious Unit Citation	2/24/2017
Police Officer	Saul	Guardado	38992	Police Meritorious Unit Citation	2/24/2017
Police Officer	Benjamin	Hong	37694	Police Meritorious Unit Citation	2/24/2017
Police Officer	Kevin	Keenan	38048	Police Meritorious Unit Citation	2/24/2017
Danamhar 17 2019					0.65

Division	Nan	ne	Serial No.	Award Da	te of Incident
Police Officer	Claudia	Miranda	41075	Police Meritorious Unit Citation	2/24/2017
Police Officer	Mark	Pravongviengkha	36338	Police Meritorious Unit Citation	2/24/2017
Police Officer	Camille	Sosa	40403	Police Meritorious Unit Citation	2/24/2017
Police Officer	Pedro	Zamora	40272	Police Meritorious Unit Citation	2/24/2017
Senior Admin Clerk	Loann	Lam	V8365	Police Meritorious Unit Citation	2/24/2017
Senior Admin Clerk	Irma	Zuniga	C8498	Police Meritorious Unit Citation	2/24/2017
Senior Management	Myrlin	Rebuldela	N1339	Police Meritorious Unit Citation	2/24/2017
Sergeant	Manual	Arzate	34753	Police Meritorious Unit Citation	2/24/2017
Sergeant	Tiffany	Ayers	39354	Police Meritorious Unit Citation	2/24/2017
Sergeant	Terrence	Collins	38318	Police Meritorious Unit Citation	2/24/2017
Sergeant	Jose	Contreras	33127	Police Meritorious Unit Citation	2/24/2017
Sergeant	Kenneth	Edwards	35476	Police Meritorious Unit Citation	2/24/2017
Sergeant	Brian	Eldridge	32071	Police Meritorious Unit Citation	2/24/2017
Sergeant	Michael	Glenn	31422	Police Meritorious Unit Citation	2/24/2017
Sergeant	Ashrif	Hanna	35263	Police Meritorious Unit Citation	2/24/2017
Sergeant	David	Houze	34707	Police Meritorious Unit Citation	2/24/2017
Sergeant	Timothy	Jenneman	32769	Police Meritorious Unit Citation	2/24/2017
Sergeant	Julie	Leszczynski	26231	Police Meritorious Unit Citation	2/24/2017
Sergeant	Joel	Miller	35068	Police Meritorious Unit Citation	2/24/2017
Sergeant	Pablo	Monterrosa	27798	Police Meritorious Unit Citation	2/24/2017
Sergeant	Humberto	Najera	32688	Police Meritorious Unit Citation	2/24/2017
Sergeant	Mike	Ng	38862	Police Meritorious Unit Citation	2/24/2017
Sergeant	Robert	Peters	31316	Police Meritorious Unit Citation	2/24/2017
Sergeant	Patrick	Scannell	35914	Police Meritorious Unit Citation	2/24/2017
Sergeant	Christian	Urbina	36620	Police Meritorious Unit Citation	2/24/2017
Transit Services Group					
Commander	Anne	Clark	25030	Police Meritorious Unit Citation	2/24/2017
Police Officer	Ryan	Fox	40900	Police Meritorious Unit Citation	2/24/2017
Police Officer	John	Perez	39063	Police Meritorious Unit Citation	2/24/2017
Secretary	Carlos	Rivas	V9723	Police Meritorious Unit Citation	2/24/2017

December 17, 2018 Page 4 of 5

Division	Name		Serial No.	Award	Date of Incident
Sergeant	Mike	Padilla	31244	Police Meritorious Unit Citat	tion 2/24/2017
Sergeant	Bridget	Pickett	32798	Police Meritorious Unit Citat	tion 2/24/2017

(92 Records)